GWC Valve International
P
r
o
v
e
n
 t

Forged Body Trunnions  	 4
Cast Body Trunnions  	 6
Ordering Guide  	 8
S t a n d a r d  F e a t u r e s
S t a n d a r d  P r o d u c t s
API-6FA firesafe test in process at  Anderson & Associates in
Houston, Texas.
Successfully completed
firesafe test.
Trunnion Valves  	 9
Pressure/Temperature Charts  	 20
Terms and Conditions of Sale  	 21
Return Goods Policy and Warranty  	 22
GWC
 V
a
l
v
e
 I
n
t
e
r
n
a
t
io
n
a
l
 4
GWC forged body standard trunnion mounted ball valves are furnished
with the following fire-safe materials:
1.    Body
2.    Cap
3.    Seat Ring
4.    Seat
5.    Spring Plate
6.    Ball
7.    Gland
8.    Stem
9.    Adaptor Plate
10.  Trunnion
11.   Key
12.   Body Fire-Proof Gasket
13.   Seat Fire-Proof Gasket
14.   Gland Fire-Proof Gasket
15.   Trunnion Fire-Proof Gasket
16.   Graphite Stem Seal
17.   Thrust Washer
18.   Trunnion Gasket
19.   Bearing
20.   Bearing
21.   Stem O-Ring
Trunnion Ball Valve 2" to 16" Class 150-2500
The GWC forged body trunnion mounted ball
valves are designed, constructed and tested
according to API-6D. The full range of GWC
Trunnion Ball Valves are supplied standard in
full compliance with NACE MR-01-75.
GWC ball valves have been developed for oil
and gas pipelines, and process industry use
according to API-6D standards.
22.   Gland O-Ring
23.   Body O-Ring
24.   Seat O-Ring
25.   Trunnion O-Ring
26.   Anti-Static Spring And Ball
27.   Anti-Static Spring
28.   Spring
29.   Pin
30.   Screw

l
 8
Ordering Guide
Example:  12” Figure # FF600-1-CF-E2-GO
12” CLASS 600 TRUNNION BALL VALVE, FLG-RF, FULL BORE, A105 BODY x A105 + ENP
TRIM, DEVLON SEAT INSERTS, Viton-B, O-RINGS, NACE, FIRESAFE, GEAR OP.
60 0 1 CF E
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.
2
1. MODEL
F - TRUNNION BALL, 2 PIECE, SPLIT BODY, FULL BORE
G - TRUNNION BALL, 2 PIECE, SPLIT BODY, REDUCED BORE
FF - TRUNNION BALL, 3 PIECE, SPLIT BODY, FULL BORE
GG - TRUNNION BALL, 3 PIECE, SPLIT BODY, REDUCED BORE
FT - TRUNNION BALL, 1 PIECE, TOP ENTRY, FULL BORE
GT - TRUNNION BALL, 1 PIECE, TOP ENTRY, REDUCED BORE
FW - TRUNNION BALL, FULLY WELDED BODY, FULL BORE
GW - TRUNNION BALL, FULLY WELDED BODY, REDUCED BORE
2. RATING
15	 -	 CLASS 150
30	 -	 CLASS 300
60	 -	 CLASS 600
90	 -	 CLASS 900
150	 -	 CLASS 1500
250	 -	 CLASS 2500
300	 -	 API 3000
500	 -	 API 5000
3. END CONNECTION
0	 -	 RF FLANGED
7	 -	 BUTTWELD (SCHEDULE REQUIRED)
9	 -	 RING JOINT
X	 -	 SPECIAL
4. TYPE
1	 -	 FIRE-SAFE
5. MATERIAL (BODY + TRIM)
AC	 -	 WCB + 304
AF	 -	 A105 + 304
BC	 -	 WCB + 316
BF	 -	 A105 + 316
CC	 -	 WCB + A105/ENP
CF	 -	 A105 + A105/ENP
DC	 -	 WCB + F6A/13CR
DF	 -	 A105 + F6A/13CR
EC	 -	 LCC + LF2/ENP
EF	 -	 LF2 + LF2/ENP
FC	 -	 LCC + F6A/13CR
FF	 -	 LF2 + F6A/13CR
GC	 -	 LCC + 316
GF	 -	 LF2 + 316
HC	 -	 LCB + LF2/ENP
IC	 -	 LCB + F6A/13CR
JC	 -	 LCB + 316
KC	 -	 CF8 + 304
KF	 -	 F304 + 304
LC	 -	 CF8M + 316
LF	 -	 F316 + 316
MC	 -	 CF3 + 304L
MF	 -	 F304L + 304L
NC	 -	 CF3M + 316L
NF	 -	 F316L + 316L
OC	 -	 CN7M + A/20
OF	 -	 A/20 + A/20
PC	 -	 A890-4A + F51
PF	 -	 F51 + F51
QC	 -	 A890-5A + F53
QF	 -	 F53 + F53
RC	 -	 A890-6A + F55
RF	 -	 F55 + F55
X	 -	 SPECIAL
6. MATERIAL (SEAT)
G	-	 RTFE
B	 -	 NYLON
E	 -	 DEVLON